Subject to the Terms of the TERMINATION OF MASTER POLICY and TERMINATION OF 
COVERAGE FOR INSURED PERSONS subparagraphs of the CONDITIONS AND GENERAL PROVISIONS, an Insured Person 
can request coverage under this insurance plan to be extended a minimum of five (5) days for up to a three hundred sixty-five (365) 
day period until reaching a maximum of twenty-four (24) continuous months in accordance with and subject to the Terms of the plan 
then in effect (including the Terms of the then applicable Master Policy) and so long as extension Premium is paid when due and the